
Galloping Goose

30-2154-0
30-2154-1



P a r t s
Name and Number Part # $Price Per Unit

1.) Shell ( # 5 )( silver ) FC-2200128 *20.00
( Rio Grande Southern )

2.) Handrail ( nickel ) FC-2200129 1.50
3.) Stanchion ( nickel ) FC-2200130 0.25
4.) Air tank ( silver ) FC-2200131 5.00
5.) Shell ( cab )( # 5 )( silver ) FC-2200132 *25.00

( R.G.S. )
6.) Reflective tape CI-0000022 0.25

( 27.0X30.0mm )
7.) Screw IA-0000094 0.15

( 4/40X18.0mm )( roundhead )
8.) Screw IA-0000275 0.15

( 4/40X3.0mm )( roundhead )
9.) Insulator washer ID-0000033 0.15
10.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15

( 4/40X6.0mm )( roundhead )
11.) Insulator ID-0000024 0.15
12.) Bracket IH-0000112 5.00

( Proto-Sound® & horn only boards )
13.) Battery leads BC-0000003 5.00
14.) Screw IA-0000010 0.15

( M3X4.0mm )( roundhead )
15.) Bracket IH-0000042 3.00

( battery )( vertical mount )
16.) Battery BG-4000001 9.95
17.) Clip IF-0000007 1.00

( Proto-Sound® board )( bottom )
18.) Clip IF-0000006 1.00

( Proto-Sound® board )( top )
19.) Board ( Proto-Sound® )( top ) AE-4500001 *100.00
20.) Proto-Sound Chip®        N/A 19.95
21.) Board AD-4500003 *60.00

( Proto-Sound® )( bottom )
22.) Volume pot BI-0000035 5.00 

( 155.0mm long wires )       
23.) Spacer ID-0000071 0.15

( 3.0X6.0X4.0mm )
24.) Bracket ( speaker ) IH-0000044 1.00
25.) Wire nut ( yellow ) BI-4500003 0.25
26.) Speaker BF-4500008 8.95

( Star, PR-05004-08 ) ( 8 ohms, 0.2W )
27.) Chassis ( Boxcar ) DH-2200036 *15.00
28.) Screw ( M2.5X6.0mm ) IA-0000089 0.15

( roundhead )( w/ lock washer )( yellow Zink )
29.) Motor mount BI-0000041 15.00
30.) Screw IA-0000023 0.15

( M2.5X4.0mm )( roundhead )
31.) Motor ( RS-365SH ) BE-0000049 25.00

( 8.0X18.0mm wormgear w/ 11.0mm long threads )
32.) Rubber band BI-4500004 0.50
33.) Bulb ( grain of wheat ) CG-0000021 2.00

( 18V )( 35.0mm long wires )
34.) Lens ( front & side windows ) FA-0000021 6.00
35.) Grommet IH-0000010 0.15
36.) Conductor FI-0000009 5.00
37.) Interior Detail FC-2200133 *10.00
38.) Screw IA-0000190 0.15

( M2X3.0mm )( Fillister head )
39.) PCB board AG-0000023 8.00
40.) Chassis ( cab ) FC-2200134 *20.00

Name and Number Part # $Price Per Unit

43.) Screw IA-0000055 0.15
( M2.5X4.0mm )( flathead )

44.) Truck side ( front pilot truck ) DB-0000004 5.00
45.) Truck ( front pilot truck ) DA-2230002 15.00
46.) Washer ( 4.2X9.0X0.8mm ) ID-0000072 0.15
47.) Spring IE-0000007 0.50

( 6.5X11.0mm )( w/ 0.4mm thick wire )
48.) Bolt ( 4/40X25.0mm ) IA-0000276 1.00

(1.5X8.0mm slotted head)(3.2X19.0mm oversized shank)   
49.) Screw IA-0000262 0.15

( M3X15.0mm )( washer head )( self-drilling )
50.) Screw IA-0000013 0.15

( M3X10.0mm )( washer head )( self-drilling )
51.) Bulbs ( grain of wheat ) CA-0000019 3.00

( 1.5V )( 130.0mm long wires )
52.) Bolt ( M3X7.0mm ) IA-0000277 1.00

(1.5X6.0mm slotted head)(3.6X3.0mm oversized shank)
53.) Wire harness BC-0000035 8.00

( 260.0mm long wires )
54.) Traction tire DE-0000014 0.75
55.) Screw IA-0000017 0.15

( M3X8.0mm )( flathead )
56.) Screw ( nickel ) IA-0000160 0.15

( M2.5X12.0mm )( roundhead )
57.) Insulator BD-0000046 2.00

( pick-up )( round )( top )
58.) Truck ( 2 axle )( powered ) DA-0000009 *30.00

( spoked wheels )
59.) Truck ( 2 axle ) DA-0000010 *25.00

( non-powered )( spoked wheels )
60.) Insulator BD-0000003 2.00

( pick-up )( bottom )
61.) Pick-up BD-0000004 5.00
62.) Truck side DB-0000005 8.00
63.) Screw IA-0000038 0.15

( 4/40X6.0mm )( flathead )
64.) Screw IA-0000215 0.15

( M3X6.0mm )( washer head )
65.) Screw IA-0000021 0.15

( 4/40X4.0mm )( roundhead )

Horn Only Parts

7.) Screw IA-0000094 0.15
( 4/40X18.0mm )( roundhead )

8.) Screw IA-0000275 0.15
( 4/40X3.0mm )( roundhead )

12.) Bracket IH-0000112 5.00
( Proto-Sound® & horn only boards )

19.) Board ( horn ) AF-4500004 29.95
21.) Board ( DCRU ) AC-0000004 39.95
53.) Wire harness BC-0000036 8.00

( 230.0mm long wires )
NS.) Switch ( small ) BB-0000009 5.00
NS.) Screw IA-0000007 0.15

( M2X4.0mm )( pan head ) 

                           *Requires Exchange
                
  

Galloping Goose

www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2200128
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2200129
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2200130
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2200131
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2200132
www.mthtrains.com/part/CI-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000094
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000275
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000033
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000112
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000042
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-4000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000006
www.mthtrains.com/part/AE-4500001
www.mthtrains.com/part/AD-4500003
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000071
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000044
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500003
www.mthtrains.com/part/DH-2200036
www.mthtrains.com/part/BF-4500008
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000089
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000041
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000049
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500004
www.mthtrains.com/part/CG-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2200133
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000190
www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2200134
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000055
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-0000004
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-2230002
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000072
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000276
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000262
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000013
www.mthtrains.com/part/CA-0000019
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000277
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/DE-0000014
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000017
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000160
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000046
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000004
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-0000005
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000215
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000094
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000275
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000112
www.mthtrains.com/part/AF-4500004
www.mthtrains.com/part/AC-0000004
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000036
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000007


35
33

30

34

6

5

1

2

16

13
15

7
12

119

10

37

36

4

20

25

32

31

18

14

10

21

45

46

47

46

4842

51

50

52 53

54

54

59

58

64

65
56

56

55

2726

29

40

24

19

39

23

22

17

62

61

49

28

14

49

49

63

62

60

57

49

8

43

44

43

41

38

3

Galloping Goose


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

